Technical Information
Vickers by Danfoss Vane Pumps
V Series - Low Noise Vane Pumps
High Performance Intravane Pumps
For Industrial Applications
BC443076030451en-000101
4
Introduction

ture for those specific pumps.
Ordering Procedure
State full model designation(s) when ordering pumps. Port
flange kits are available from Danfoss and must be ordered as
separate items.
Specify “BP” adapterwhen couplingPVE12119/21 as second
pump on thru-drives.
Existing “B” thru-drives can be
convertedto “BP” using the
following kits:
25VT: 941295 Adapter kit
452865 Coupling
35VT/45VT: 941295 Adapter kit only
Note: Adaptorkit andcouplingsare includedwith unitwhenorderedwith
“BP” designation inmodelcode.
Service Information
Refer to specific Vickers part drawing or overhaul manual
(below) for service information or consult your Danfoss repre-
sentative.
Service Literature:
20V 1-3195-5
25V 1-3196-5
35V 1-3197-5
45V 1-3199-5
2520V 1-3200-5
2525V 1-3212-5
3520V 1-3202-5
3525V 1-3203-5
4520V 1-3204-5
4525V 1-3208-5
4535V 1-3209-5
25VT 1-3154-5
35VT 1-3149-5
45VT 1-3151-5
Overhaul Manuals:
25V 1-3157-5
25VT 1-3157-5
35V 1-3157-5
35VT 1-3157-5
45V 1-3157-5
45VT 1-3157-5
2520V 1-3155-5
3520V 1-3155-5
3525V 1-3155-5
4520V 1-3155-5
4525V 1-3155-5
4535V 1-3155-5
Danfoss Power Solutions is a global manufacturer and supplier of high-quality hydraulic and
electric components. We specialize in providing state-of-the-art technology and solutions
that excel in the harsh operating conditions of the mobile o9-highway market as well as the
marine sector. Building on our extensive applications expertise, we work closely with you to
ensure exceptional performance for a broad range of applications. We help you and other
customers around the world speed up system development, reduce costs and bring vehicles
and vessels to market faster.
Danfoss Power Solutions – your strongest partner in mobile hydraulics and mobile
electri7cation.
Go to www.danfoss.com for further product information.
We o9er you expert worldwide support for ensuring the best possible solutions for
outstanding performance. And with an extensive network of Global Service Partners, we also
provide you with comprehensive global service for all of our components.
Local address:
Danfoss
Power Solutions GmbH & Co. OHG
Krokamp 35
D-24539 Neumünster, Germany
Phone: +49 4321 871 0
Danfoss
Power Solutions ApS
Nordborgvej 81
DK-6430 Nordborg, Denmark
Phone: +45 7488 2222
Danfoss